
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON)55 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on October 19, 2016 a copy 

of the order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated October 19, 2016 in Docket No. 14-

0639 (Illinois Commerce Commission On Its Own Motion -vs- Northern Illinois Gas 

Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company) was served electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

/ i 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day 
of October A.D. 2016. 



Janice A. Dale 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St, 11th FL 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

Karen L Lusson 
Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th FL 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
klusson@atg, state. iL us 

Matthew L Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 • 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

Scott Tolsdorf 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
stolsdorf@icc.illinois.gov 

Bridgid Lutz 
Northern Illinois Gas Company 
1844 Ferry Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563 
blutz@southernco.com 

Philip Mosenthal 
Optimal Energy, Inc. 
14 School St 
Bristol, VT 05443 • 
mosenthal@optenergy.com 

Anne W. Mitchell 
Atty. for Respondent 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St, Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 • 
anne.mitchell@r31aw.com 

Service List 

Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St, 11th FL 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
kleiser@atg. state.ii. us 

John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

Douglas E. Kimbrel 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 

Lewis Binswanger 
Northern Illinois Gas Company 
1844 Ferry Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563-9600 • 
lbinswan@southernco.com 

John Madziarczyk 
Northern Illinois Gas Company 
1844 Ferry Rd. 
Aurora, IL 60563 
jmadzia@southernco.com 

Mona Gava 
Paralegal 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St, Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 
mona.gava@r31aw.com 

John E. Rooney 
Atty. for Respondent 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St, Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 • 
john.rooney@r31aw.com 




